
ENGLEWOOD ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 
2018 - 2019 COACHES DIRECTORY 

 
RAIDER NATION! 

 
DWIGHT MORROW HIGH SCHOOL 

 
FALL SPORT   HEAD COACH    EMAIL 
FOOTBALL   Sean O’Connor  sean.oc@verizon.net 
BOYS SOCCER   Matt Lawrence  mlawrence@epsd.org 
GIRLS SOCCER   John LaRusso   jlarusso@epsd.org 
GIRLS TENNIS   Jana Sperber   jsperber@epsd.org 
VOLLEYBALL   Rachel Healy   rachel.healy04@gmail.com 
XC    Lisa Oden   loden@gmail.com 
CHEER    Jasmin Winfree  jwinfree@epsd.org 
    Jill Romba   jromba@epsd.org 
 
WINTER SPORT  HEAD COACH    EMAIL 
BOYS BASKETBALL  Leo Jones   leorjones@me.com    
GIRLS BASKETBALL     
BOWLING   Carmine Batista  cbatista@epsd.org 
TRACK & FIELD     
WRESTLING   Charles Taylor   charlesgtaylor@gmail.com 
CHEER    Jazmin Winfree  jwinfree@epsd.org   
    Jill Romba   jromba@epsd.org 
 
SPRING SPORT  HEAD COACH    EMAIL 
BASEBALL   MARIO LUGONES JR.  dwightmorrowbb@gmail.com  
GOLF    ANTHONY BUZZERIO  abuzzerio@epsd.org   
SOFTBALL   CASEY BRENNAN  cbrennan@epsd.org 
TENNIS (B0YS)   JANA SPERBER   jsperber@epsd.org 
TRACK & FIELD (B)   
TRACK & FIELD (G)   
 
 
Director of Athletics: RICHARD SUCHANSKI rsuchanski@epsd.org     
      201 – 862 - 6047 
 
Schedules can be found online: www.bignorthconferencenj.org 
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